Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT IN RESPECT OF FINAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

Reference is made to the announcement of consolidated results of Unity Investments Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") for the year ended 31 December 2019 published by the Company on 27 March 2020 (the "**2019 Final Results Announcement**"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the 2019 Final Results Announcement.

The Company wishes to provide the following additional information in respect of the 2019 Final Results Announcement:

SCOPE OF WORK OF ELITE PARTNERS CPA LIMITED

The figures in respect of the Group's consolidated statement of financial position, consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and the related notes thereto for the year ended 31 December 2019 as set out in the preliminary announcement have been agreed by the Group's auditor, Elite Partners CPA Limited ("**Elite Partners**"), to the amounts set out in the Group's audited consolidated financial statements for the year. The work performed by Elite Partners in this respect did not constitute an assurance engagement in accordance with Hong Kong Standards on Auditing, Hong Kong Standards on Review Engagements or Hong Kong Standards on Assurance Engagements issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants and consequently no assurance has been expressed by Elite Partners on the preliminary announcement.

Save as disclosed above, all other information in the 2019 Final Results Announcement remains unchanged.

By order of the Board Unity Investments Holdings Limited 合一投資控股有限公司 SHUM Kit Lan Anita Executive Director

Hong Kong, 30 March 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises:

Executive director: Ms. SHUM Kit Lan Anita

Non-executive director: Ms. HU Xiaoting

Independent non-executive directors: Mr. HUNG Cho Sing Mr. CHAN Yik Pun Ms. CHUNG Fai Chun